

\230ITEM NO.100 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XIIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23641-23653/2008

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

J.SAAI PRASANNA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv  
Ms. Usha Nandini.V.,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tapes K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Usha Nandini V. appearing for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran Advocate states that they have filed appearance for respondent Nos. 1,3,4,5,6 and 7 in SLP(C)No.23650/2008 on 12.12.2008. However Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 is not found on record. Registry has to verify the record and place such Vakaltnama on record without fail.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 5.1.2009.  
Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar