

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23641-53/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 483/2008 & WP
No. 4022/2008 & WP No. 4519/2007 & WP No. 19238/2006 & WP No.
19239/2006 & WP No. 21046/2007 & WP No. 24645/2006 & WP No.
24774/2006 & WP No. 24795/2006 & WP No. 24796/2006 & WP No.
24797/2006 & WP No. 24798/2006 & WP No. 24799/2006
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

of The HIGH

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.SAAI PRASANNA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Sharma,Adv.(Mentioned by)
for Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

NOTE: These matters are to stated to be shown for 31.3.2009 as
Item No.7 in Court NO.1